
Eesti valdade suvemängud 
08-09.07.2017, Vinni 

 
 Nimi Sünniaeg Omav. Tulemus Punkte 
 
M 100m 08.07.2017 
1 Jaak-Heinrich Jagor  Tartu 11,16 0,3 11,07 -0,9 40 
2 Roland Jaamu 26.04.1992 Sauga 11,41 -1,4 11,31 -0,9 37 
3 Kaarel Jõeväli 01.01.1994 Rae 11,29 0,0 11,41 -0,9 35 
4 Joosep Tohvri  Tartu 11,38 0,0 11,47 -0,9 33 
5 Grat Magnor Kuris 09.11.1999 Lääne-Saare 11,36 0,3 11,51 -0,9 32 
6 Jan Martin Vandrecht 10.11.1997 Kose 11,46 0,0 11,59 -0,9 31 
7 Mikk-Mihkel Arro 28.03.1984 Karksi 11,47 -1,4   30 
8 Kevin Basov 06.01.1996 Suure-Jaani 11,49 1,0   29 
9 Fred Saarmets 03.09.1999 Kiili 11,63 -0,6   28 
10 Ralf Markus Suss 1999 Ülenurme 11,72 -1,4   27 
11 Martin Sisas 01.01.1989 Rae 11,74 1,0   26 
12 Margus Porkveli 07.04.1991 Ambla 11,79 1,0   25 
13 Christofer Marten Melk 1999 Ülenurme 11,84 -0,6   24 
14 Hans Erik Atonen 08.12.1996 Kiili 11,90 0,3   23 
15 Eero Varendi 16.01.1994 Ambla 11,92 -0,6   22 
16 Kristjan Krimberg 15.02.1993 Kernu 11,97 1,0   21 
17 Jakob Nurmsalu 01.08.1998 Kiili 12,12 0,3   20 
18 Mihkel Kase 15.06. Mikitamäe 12,33 -1,4   19 
19 Eero Puusepp 18.03.1996 Vinni 12,51 -0,6   18 
20 Jakob Univer 24.09.1999 Suure-Jaani 12,56 0,0   17 
21 Marko Kõiv 23.11.1986 Ambla 12,60 1,0   16 
22 Villem Madisson 02.05.1999 Luunja 12,98 -1,4   15 
23 Gert Gordejev 04.01.1984 Viru-Nigula 13,30 0,3   14 
24 Kaspar Salve 1999 Ülenurme 13,59 0,0   13 
25 Alar Rääst 12.02.1980 Iisaku 13,96 -0,6   12 
 Carel Sarv  Tartu DNS     
 
M 400m 09.07.2017 
1 Sten Ütsmüts 01.01.1994 Rae 49,99 40 
2 Joosep Tohvri  Tartu 50,49 37 
3 Kaarel Jõeväli 01.01.1994 Rae 51,68 35 
4 Joonas Mattias Laur 01.06.1999 Saue 51,79 33 
5 Sander Kosk 01.01.1995 Rae 52,71 32 
6 Tarmo Veski  Tartu 53,40 31 
7 Kevin Ervald 31.12.1998 Viljandi 54,32 30 
8 Jan Martin Vandrecht 10.11.1997 Kose 55,17 29 
9 Jakob Univer 24.09.1999 Suure-Jaani 56,68 28 
10 Eero Puusepp 18.03.1996 Vinni 58,40 27 
11 Egert Miljan 10.06.1988 Nissi 1.00,02 26 
 Alar Rääst 12.02.1980 Iisaku DNS  
 Andres Rosenstein 01.09.1998 Luunja DNS  
 Karel Sarv  Tartu DNS  
 Kristjan Krimberg 15.02.1993 Kernu DNS  
 Margus Porkveli 07.04.1991 Ambla DNS  
 Marion Adusoo 01.01.1984 Rae DNS  
 Martin Tikk  Tartu DNS  
 Valeri Zumadilov 21.08.1961 Tartu DNS  
 Argo Rebban 23.09.1995 Mäetaguse DNS  
 Artur Saaliste 01.01.1994 Rae DNS  
 
M 1500m 08.07.2017 
1 Arvi Alamaa 15.09.1991 Märjamaa 4.09,73 40 
2 Ando Õitspuu 14.11.1988 Lääne-Saare 4.15,14 37 
3 Taavi Tambur 01.01.1985 Rae 4.17,01 35 



4 Martin Purret  Tartu 4.23,16 33 
5 Marion Adusoo 01.01.1984 Rae 4.23,75 32 
6 Jarmo Kaasiku 07.05.1999 Ambla 4.25,32 31 
7 Aaron Kais 23.03.1998 Viljandi 4.29,23 30 
8 Margus Hanni 21.10.1997 Karksi 4.31,29 29 
9 Jaan Roop 11.07.1999 Saue 4.34,07 28 
10 Kristjan Niine 12.06.1990 Vinni 4.37,64 27 
11 Ragnar Lui 25.10.1998 Kadrina 4.40,39 26 
12 Andres Rosenstein 01.09.1998 Luunja 4.53,45 25 
13 Stener Raaper 21.06.1995 Ambla 5.00,70 24 
14 Lauri Ehrenpreis 27.08.81 Viru-Nigula 5.03,13 23 
15 Gert Gordejev 04.01.1984 Viru-Nigula 5.53,07 22 
 Alari Lehtla 07.10.1980 Iisaku DNS  
 Harry Säär 26.06.1994 Nissi DNS  
 Mart Andresson 07.06.1985 Vinni DNS  
 
M 5000m 09.07.2017 
1 Ülari Kais 06.09.1988 Viljandi 15.51,33 40 
2 Taavi Tambur 01.01.1985 Rae 15.54,71 37 
3 Mart Andresson 07.06.1985 Vinni 16.01,43 35 
4 Ando Õitspuu 14.11.1988 Lääne-Saare 16.06,85 33 
5 Aaron Kais 23.03.1998 Viljandi 17.02,47 32 
6 Margus Hanni 21.10.1997 Karksi 17.08,90 31 
7 Marion Adusoo 01.01.1984 Rae 17.39,57 30 
8 Kristjan Niine 12.06.1990 Vinni 17.55,99 29 
9 Ragnar Lui 25.10.1998 Kadrina 18.30,03 28 
10 Ainar Sepnik 06.04.1990 Viru-Nigula 20.56,71 27 
11 Alari Lehtla 07.10.1980 Iisaku 22.28,34 26 
 Andres Rosenstein 01.09.1998 Luunja DNS  
 Harry Säär 26.06.1994 Nissi DNS  
 
M kõrgushüpe 08.07.2017 
1 Karl Lumi 04.04.1985 Jõelähtme 2,11 40 
2 Hendrik Lepik 01.01.1990 Rae 2,02 37 
3 Martin Sisas 01.01.1989 Rae 1,99 35 
4 Kevin Basov 06.01.1996 Suure-Jaani 1,96 33 
5 Kristjan Tafenau 02.01.1998 Tarvastu 1,93 32 
6 Ander Talu 1999 Väike-Maarja 1,70 31 
7 Kristjan Krimberg 15.02.1993 Kernu 1,70 30 
8 Siim Siemer 05.08.1988 Käru 1,70 29 
9 Egert Miljan 10.06.1988 Nissi 1,65 28 
10 Sergei Ivanov 15.03.1968 Tartu 1,60 27 
 Jakob Univer 24.09.1999 Suure-Jaani NM  
 Kiur Kalme 15.06.1999 Kose DNS  
 Fred Saarmets 03.09.1999 Kiili DNS  
 
M kaugushüpe 08.07.2017 
1 Jan Martin Vandrecht 10.11.1997 Kose 7,05 1,3 40 
 6,78 1,3 6,94 2,2 X 1,2 7,05 1,3 
2 Kaarel Jõeväli 01.01.1994 Rae 6,97 2,6 37 
 6,97 2,6 X 2,2 4,26 2,7 6,83 2,0 
3 Martin Sisas 01.01.1989 Rae 6,65 2,0 35 
 6,46 1,4 6,52 0,2 6,37 1,3 6,65 2,0 
4 Hendrik Lepik 01.01.1990 Rae 6,53 3,60 33 
 6,36 1,4 6,50 4,2 6,40 2,2 6,53 3,6 
5 Grat Magnor Kuris 09.11.1999 Lääne-Saare 6,50 -0,1 32 
 6,50 -0,1 6,22 2,1 6,19 2,7 6,25 1,6 
6 Christofer Marten Melk 1999 Ülenurme 6,36 2,60 31 
 6,07 0,9 5,90 1,8 6,07 4,4 6,36 2,6 
 



7 Kevin Basov 06.01.1996 Suure-Jaani 6,11 2,3 30 
 5,90 1,2 5,98 2,6 6,08 2,6 6,11 2,3 
8 Hans Erik Atonen 08.12.1996 Kiili 6,02 3,7 29 
 1,86 0,5 6,02 3,7 5,97 1,5 3,88 3,1 
9 Mihkel Kase 15.06. Mikitamäe 5,94 0,10 28 
 5,83 0,8 5,94 0,1 - - - - 
10 Joonas Erik Ojaloo 15.04.1996 Vinni 5,94 1,10 27 
 X 0,9 4,46 2,2 5,82 2,1 5,94 1,1 
11 Artur Saaliste 01.01.1994 Rae 5,83 1,8 26 
 5,83 1,8 5,80 2,5 X 3,5 5,63 2,2 
12 Ralf Markus Suss 1999 Ülenurme 5,82 2,3 25 
 X 1,3 5,02 0,9 5,65 3,3 5,82 2,3 
13 Kiur Kalme 15.06.1999 Kose 5,76 2,60 24 
 5,67 1,2 X 2,2 5,76 2,6 X 2,3 
14 Remy Raheste 25.11.1997 Karksi 5,65 2,10 23 
 - - X 2,0 X 4,0 5,65 2,1 
15 Jakob Univer 24.09.1999 Suure-Jaani 5,52 2,6 22 
 5,00 1,5 5,52 2,6 5,19 1,6 5,23 2,3 
16 Siim Siemer 05.08.1988 Käru 5,41 1,9 21 
 5,37 0,2 5,41 1,9 5,19 3,1 - - 
17 Madis-Joosep Toomel 19.10.1994 Vinni 5,24 0,9 20 
 5,24 0,9 5,18 2,3 X 1,9 X 3,9 
18 Egert Miljan 10.06.1988 Nissi 5,22 2,40 19 
 5,11 1,1 5,15 2,4 5,22 2,4 - - 
19 Margus Porkveli 07.04.1991 Ambla 5,18 1,20 18 
 5,18 1,2 4,89 0,4 - - - - 
20 Gert Gordejev 04.01.1984 Viru-Nigula 5,03 2,40 17 
 4,97 1,1 4,73 2,3 X 1,6 5,03 2,4 
21 Alar Rääst 12.02.1980 Iisaku 4,35 0,5 16 
 4,35 0,5 3,77 1,0 - - - - 
 Kristjan Krimberg 15.02.1993 Kernu DNS 
 Marko Kõiv 23.11.1986 Ambla DNS 
 Mikk-Mihkel Arro 28.03.1984 Karksi DNS 
 
M kuulitõuge 7,26kg 08.07.2017 
1 Raido Kalbach 01.01.1981 Rae 15,89 40 
 15,54 X 15,89 15,49 
2 Ats Kiisa 01.01.1995 Nissi 14,15 37 
 14,15 X 14,13 X 
3 Urmo Lepamets 21.02.1984 Ambla 13,64 35 
 11,80 12,99 13,57 13,64 
4 Mikk-Mihkel Arro 28.03.1984 Karksi 13,61 33 
 13,26 13,22 X 13,61 
5 Raido Vaan 27.04.1993 Karksi 13,40 32 
 13,20 13,40 12,96 12,98 
6 Tanel Saatman 17.01.1998 Mäetaguse 13,03 31 
 X X X 13,03 
7 Mihkel Kase 15.06. Mikitamäe 12,92 30 
 12,16 12,92 - - 
8 Romet Ruse 06.05.1986 Ambla 12,50 29 
 11,71 X 12,50 11,85 
9 Ardo Aamer 23.12.1986 Mäetaguse 11,98 28 
 11,27 11,80 11,98 10,06 
10 Marko Traks 23.02.1989 Tartu 11,70 27 
 11,70 X X - 
11 Sten Aamer 22.02.1996 Mäetaguse 11,67 26 
 11,17 11,24 11,67 11,56 
12 Kuldar Paju 21.03.1989 Kernu 11,66 25 
 11,15 11,64 11,66 X 
 



13 Madis Kõpper 17.04.1991 Kernu 11,53 24 
 X 11,25 X 11,53 
14 Madis Loorents 31.03.1991 Kernu 11,47 23 
 X 11,30 11,47 - 
15 Kristjan Krimberg 15.02.1993 Kernu 11,35 22 
 X 11,35 X X 
16 Ervin Toots 09.05.1990 Tartu 11,21 21 
 9,19 11,21 X - 
17 Markus Kuldmaa 20.06.1998 Mäetaguse 11,20 20 
 10,77 X 11,06 11,20 
18 Margus Paju 04.06.1982 Viljandi 11,14 19 
 11,14 X 10,69 X 
19 Remy Raheste 25.11.1997 Karksi 11,04 18 
 11,04 10,91 X X 
20 Alar Rääst 12.02.1980 Iisaku 8,69 17 
 8,43 8,56 8,69 - 
21 Edgars Perkon 30.05.1998 Luunja 7,43 16 
 7,29 7,43 - - 
 Brait Volmre 21.12.1991 Ambla DNS 
 Jüri Bergmann 12.09.1988 Vinni DNS 
 Keit Kivaste 19.03.1989 Viru-Nigula DNS 
 Priit Päkko 1984 Ülenurme DNS 
 Rivo Tamm 30.12.1980 Kose DNS 
 Tanel Reismann 01.01.1992 Rae DNS 
 
M kettaheide 2kg 08.07.2017 
1 Raido Vaan 27.04.1993 Karksi 44,28 40 
2 Egert Miljan 10.06.1988 Nissi 44,20 37 
3 Madis Kõpper 17.04.1991 Kernu 43,00 35 
4 Ats Kiisa 01.01.1995 Nissi 41,63 33 
5 Martin Sisas 01.01.1989 Rae 41,59 32 
6 Priit Päkko 1984 Ülenurme 40,64 31 
7 Margus Paju 04.06.1982 Viljandi 39,61 30 
8 Joonas Erik Ojaloo 15.04.1996 Vinni 38,75 29 
9 Urmo Lepamets 21.02.1984 Ambla 36,33 28 
10 Artur Saaliste 01.01.1994 Rae 35,64 27 
11 Kristjan Krimberg 15.02.1993 Kernu 35,48 26 
12 Kuldar Paju 21.03.1989 Kernu 34,63 25 
13 Kristjan Tafenau 02.01.1998 Tarvastu 33,95 24 
14 Madis-Joosep Toomel 19.10.1994 Vinni 33,48 23 
15 Romet Ruse 06.05.1986 Ambla 33,09 22 
16 Markus Kuldmaa 20.06.1998 Mäetaguse 32,97 21 
17 Kiur Kalme 15.06.1999 Kose 32,75 20 
18 Remy Raheste 25.11.1997 Karksi 32,06 19 
19 Ardo Aamer 23.12.1986 Mäetaguse 30,02 18 
20 Madis Loorents 31.03.1991 Kernu 29,27 17 
21 Sten Aamer 22.02.1996 Mäetaguse 27,52 16 
22 Kaido Aasumets 11.04.1994 Vinni 25,47 15 
23 Marko Saatman 22.04.1996 Mäetaguse 22,31 14 
 Allar Elerand  Tartu DNS  
 Brait Volmre 21.12.1991 Ambla DNS  
 Ivo Kala 1972 Ülenurme DNS  
 Jüri Bergmann 12.09.1988 Vinni DNS  
 Keit Kivaste 19.03.1989 Viru-Nigula DNS  
 Rauno Mätas 30.04.1984 Viljandi DNS  
 Tanel Saatman 17.01.1998 Mäetaguse DNS  
 
 
 
 



M odavise 800g 09.07.2017 
1 Risto Mätas 06.06.1984 Rae 72,56 40 
2 Erki Leppik 18.03.1988 Abja 69,76 37 
3 Kaido Aasumets 11.04.1994 Vinni 53,56 35 
4 Egert Miljan 10.06.1988 Nissi 46,84 33 
5 Kristjan Tafenau 02.01.1998 Tarvastu 44,52 32 
6 Andro Aavik 1991 Ülenurme 42,06 31 
7 Markus Kuldmaa 20.06.1998 Mäetaguse 39,88 30 
8 Siim Siemer 05.08.1988 Käru 37,89 29 
9 Ainar Sepnik 06.04.1990 Viru-Nigula 36,32 28 
 Tanel Saatman 17.01.1998 Mäetaguse DNS 
 Urmo Lepamets 21.02.1984 Ambla DNS 
 Rauno Mätas 30.04.1984 Viljandi DNS 
 Ardo Aamer 23.12.1986 Mäetaguse DNS 
 Brait Volmre 21.12.1991 Ambla DNS 
 Edgars Perkon 30.05.1998 Luunja DNS 
 Justus Viljamaa 06.05.1995 Palamuse DNS 
 Kristjan Krimberg 15.02.1993 Kernu DNS 
 Kuldar Paju 21.03.1989 Kernu DNS 
 Marko Saatman 22.04.1996 Mäetaguse DNS 
 
M 4x100m 08.07.2017 
1. Rae 44,12 80 
 Martin Sisas, Kaarel Jõeväli, Hendrik Lepik, Sten Ütsmüts   
2. Ülenurme 45,13 74 
 Hans Andero Kivi, Kristofer Robin Lai, Christofer Marten Melk, Ralf Markus Suss  
3. Kiili 45,83 70 
 Markus Vaher, Hans Erik Atonen, Jakob Nurmsalu, Fred Saarmets   
4 Kose 46,59 66 
 Ken Metsis, Andi Nõmmela, Kiur Kalme, Jan Martin Vandrecht   
5 Kernu 47,20 64 
 Risto Kõresoo, Henri Möll, Kuldar Paju, Kristjan Krimberg   
6 Tartu 47,48 62 
 Taavi Rimm, Valeri Zumadilov, Dmitri Tee, Andrus Mutli   
7 Ambla 47,52 60 
 Eero Varendi, Margus Porkveli, Marko Kõiv, Jarmo Kaasiku   
8 Suure-Jaani 47,64 58 
 Jakob Univer, Reiko Männik, Ats Rajamäe, Kevin Basov   
9 Karksi 48,52 56 
 Raido Vaan, Margus Hanni, Remy Raheste, Mikk-Mihkel Arro   
10 Väike-Maarja 48,98 54 
 Henri Matikainen, Kerdo Kivivare, Ander Talu, Mait Suursaar   
11 Vinni 49,03 52 
 Alex Veske, Madis-Joosep Toomel, Eero Puusepp, Jürnas Vigolainen   
12 Iisaku 58,39 50 
 Alar Rääst, Jaanus Altoja, Toivo Tasa, Kaspar Uustal   
 
PA 100m 08.07.2017 
1 Kevin Sakson 04.05.2000 Nissi 11,55 -0,1 11,56 -0,7 40 
2 Kristofer Robin Lai 2000 Ülenurme 11,70 -0,1 11,68 -0,7 37 
3 Markus Vaher 27.06.2001 Kiili 11,99 -0,1 11,94 -0,7 35 
4 Henri Möll 22.09.2000 Kernu 11,90 0,0 11,96 -0,7 33 
5 Egert Sekk 01.01.2000 Rae 11,956 0,0 12,04 -0,7 32 
6 Hans Andero Kivi 2000 Ülenurme 11,954 0,0 12,09 -0,7 31 
7 Rasmus Kuningas 12.09.2001 Saue 12,03 -0,3   30 
8 Märt Riso  Tartu 12,27 -0,3   29 
9 Paul-Theodor Oja 4.08.2000 Saue 12,54 -0,3   28 
10 Rocco Sepp 16.10.2000 Ambla 12,62 -0,3   27 
11 Kristjan Maripuu 01.01.2000 Nissi 12,80 -0,1   26 
12 Mikk Sangla 2001 Ülenurme 13,09 -0,1   25 



13 Alex Aasumets 03.07.2001 Vinni 13,28 0,0   24 
 Aivar Ellam 2005 Väike-MaarjaDQ 162.7     
 Ken Järve 16.01.2001 Imavere DNS     
 Marol Luhamaa 01.05.2001 Imavere DNS     
 Rando Lang  Tartu DNS     
 
PA 400m 09.07.2017 
1 Märt Riso  Tartu 54,07 40 
2 Henri Möll 22.09.2000 Kernu 54,18 37 
3 Andi Nõmmela 18.01.2000 Kose 57,29 35 
4 Frank Kuresaar 06.06.2001 Saue 58,39 33 
5 Andreas Hantson 15.07.2004 Viljandi 1.06,70 32 
6 Rasmus Lui 12.12.2003 Kadrina 1.12,32 31 
 Alex Aasumets 03.07.2001 Vinni DNS  
 Alex Veske 15.02.2002 Vinni DNS  
 Jürnas Vigolainen 10.01.2001 Vinni DNS  
 Mathias Villemsoo 05.04.2003 Saku DNS  
 Kaspar Uustal 28.10.2001 Iisaku DNS  
 
PA 1500m 08.07.2017 
1 Karol Hanga 16.08.2000 Kose 4.25,66 40 
2 Paul-Theodor Oja 4.08.2000 Saue 4.28,66 37 
3 Rainer Kravets 26.01.2000 Kiili 4.30,61 35 
4 Alex Veske 15.02.2002 Vinni 4.39,27 33 
5 Martin Riives  Tartu 4.52,85 32 
6 Kaspar Uustal 28.10.2001 Iisaku 4.58,25 31 
7 Janno Johanson 18.11.2000 Vinni 5.43,40 30 
8 Rasmus Lui 12.12.2003 Kadrina 5.45,51 29 
9 Janar Järmut 03.01.2001 Imavere 5.54,67 28 
 Rocco Sepp 16.10.2000 Ambla DNS  
 
PA 3000m 09.07.2017 
1 Karol Hanga 16.08.2000 Kose 9.58,55 40 
2 Rainer Kravets 26.01.2000 Kiili 10.08,49 37 
3 Karl Mell 25.05.2001 Kiili 10.34,23 35 
4 Martin Riives  Tartu 10.35,52 33 
5 Kaspar Uustal 28.10.2001 Iisaku 10.43,51 32 
6 Reiko Männik 2000 Suure-Jaani 12.08,67 31 
7 Janno Johanson 18.11.2000 Vinni 12.52,18 30 
8 Ergo Adams 2001 Suure-Jaani 13.23,33 29 
 Alex Veske 15.02.2002 Vinni DNS  
 Remi Ott 14.04.2002 Vinni DNS  
 
PA kõrgushüpe 08.07.2017 
1 Kevin Sakson 04.05.2000 Nissi 1,84 40 
2 Egert Sekk 01.01.2000 Rae 1,78 37 
3 Rasmus Kuningas 12.09.2001 Saue 1,75 35 
4 Jürnas Vigolainen 10.01.2001 Vinni 1,70 33 
5 Tanel Ojasaar 2000 Väike-Maarja 1,65 32 
5 Andi Nõmmela 18.01.2000 Kose 1,65 32 
5 Reiko Männik 20.10.2000 Suure-Jaani 1,65 32 
8 Henri Möll 22.09.2000 Kernu 1,60 29 
9 Ergo Adams 16.12.2001 Suure-Jaani 1,60 28 
10 Markus Vaher 27.06.2001 Kiili 1,60 27 
10 Aivar Ellam 2005 Väike-Maarja 1,60 27 
12 Andreas Hantson 15.07.2004 Viljandi 1,55 25 
 Sander Kiviste 2001 Vinni NH  
 Rando Lang  Tartu NH  
 Mikk Sangla 2001 Ülenurme DNS  
 



PA kaugushüpe 08.07.2017 
1 Hans Andero Kivi 2000 Ülenurme 6,13 -0,8 40 
 6,13 -0,8 6,10 -0,6 x -0,6 x 0,2 
2 Henri Möll 22.09.2000 Kernu 6,03 0,3 37 
 5,79 -0,3 5,81 -1,2 5,92 -0,5 6,03 0,3 
3 Egert Sekk 01.01.2000 Rae 5,99 -1,1 35 
 5,79 -1,4 5,87 -1,4 5,99 -1,1 5,13 0,1 
4 Rando Lang  Tartu 5,87 0,0 33 
 5,52 0,1 5,69 -0,3 5,70 -0,3 5,87 0,0 
5 Reiko Männik 20.10.2000 Suure-Jaani 5,87 -0,1 32 
 5,87 -0,1 5,67 -0,5 5,66 0,1 3,98 0,2 
6 Rasmus Kuningas 12.09.2001 Saue 5,61 -0,3 31 
 5,45 0,4 5,15 -0,6 5,61 -0,3 - - 
7 Ken Metsis 06.03.2001 Kose 5,51 -0,7 30 
 5,39 -0,4 5,51 -0,7 4,08 -0,4 x 0,3 
8 Frank Kuresaar 06.06.2001 Saue 5,41 -0,6 29 
 5,35 -0,1 5,41 -0,6 5,21 -0,6 5,16 0,1 
9 Paul-Theodor Oja 4.08.2000 Saue 5,41 -0,2 28 
 5,26 -0,2 5,06 -0,4 5,29 -0,4 5,41 -0,2 
10 Kristofer Robin Lai 2000 Ülenurme 5,32 -0,5 27 
 5,17 -0,1 5,32 -0,5 - - 5,31 0,4 
11 Ergo Adams 16.12.2001 Suure-Jaani 5,12 0,1 26 
 5,03 -0,5 4,81 -1,2 4,99 -0,8 5,12 0,1 
12 Märt Riso  Tartu 5,08 -0,3 25 
 x -1,1 5,08 -0,3 x -0,3 x 0,4 
13 Kristjan Maripuu 01.01.2000 Nissi 4,95 -0,6 24 
 x -0,6 4,95 -0,6 3,84 -0,4 - - 
14 Alex Aasumets 03.07.2001 Vinni 4,86 -0,3 23 
 4,86 -0,3 4,65 -1,2 4,79 -0,8 4,44 0,0 
15 Juhan Eerik Sova 15.09.2000 Suure-Jaani 4,73 -0,5 22 
 4,73 -0,5 4,52 -0,7 4,20 -0,8 - - 
16 Mikk Sangla 2001 Ülenurme 4,73 -0,8 21 
 4,70 -1,6 x 0,0 4,73 -0,8 - - 
17 Andreas Hantson 15.07.2004 Viljandi 4,54 0,1 20 
 4,40 -0,6 4,48 -0,8 x -1,0 4,54 0,1 
 Mait Suursaar 2000 Väike-Maarja DNS 
 Tanel Saimre 2001 Ülenurme DNS 
 
PA kuulitõuge 5kg 08.07.2017 
1 Kevin Sakson 04.05.2000 Nissi 17,83 40 
 17,63 16,74 17,26 17,83 
2 Kristjan Maripuu 01.01.2000 Nissi 14,09 37 
 13,75 13,49 14,09 - 
3 Robert Vain 01.01.2000 Rae 13,72 35 
 13,39 X 13,72 13,37 
4 Rait Raju 08.01.2000 Kernu 13,42 33 
 12,97 13,25 13,42 13,12 
5 Ken Metsis 06.03.2001 Kose 12,27 32 
 12,27 X X X 
6 Markus Vaher 27.06.2001 Kiili 11,94 31 
 10,77 11,94 10,86 11,86 
7 Juhan Eerik Sova 15.09.2000 Suure-Jaani 11,70 30 
 11,64 11,32 11,26 11,70 
8 Henri Möll 22.09.2000 Kernu 11,51 29 
 11,19 X 11,13 11,51 
9 Frederik Roosimägi 18.04.2000 Viljandi 10,48 28 
 9,78 10,16 10,48 X 
10 Frank Kuresaar 06.06.2001 Saue 10,27 27 
 10,27 9,66 10,03 10,00 
 



11 Mikk Sangla 2001 Ülenurme 10,01 26 
 9,25 8,97 9,48 10,01 
 Enrico Hänilene 27.12.2001 Viljandi DNS 
 Ken Järve 16.01.2001 Imavere DNS 
 Marol Luhamaa 01.05.2001 Imavere DNS 
 
PA kettaheide 1,5kg 08.07.2017 
1 Kevin Sakson 04.05.2000 Nissi 51,08 40 
2 Robert Vain 01.01.2000 Rae 39,20 37 
3 Kristjan Maripuu 01.01.2000 Nissi 38,51 35 
4 Frederik Roosimägi 18.04.2000 Viljandi 33,56 33 
5 Rait Raju 08.01.2000 Kernu 32,06 32 
6 Juhan Eerik Sova 15.09.2000 Suure-Jaani 29,16 31 
7 Kardoeino Klement 14.04.2003 Väike-Maarja 22,15 30 
8 Rando Lang  Tartu 21,23 29 
 Enrico Hänilene 27.12.2001 Viljandi DNS  
 Tanel Saimre 2001 Ülenurme DNS  
 
PA odavise 600g 09.07.2017 
1 Kristjan Maripuu 01.01.2000 Nissi 53,57 40 
2 Reiko Männik 20.10.2000 Suure-Jaani 48,28 37 
3 Ken Metsis 06.03.2001 Kose 45,09 35 
4 Henri Möll 22.09.2000 Kernu 44,81 33 
5 Frank Kuresaar 06.06.2001 Saue 43,96 32 
6 Rando Lang  Tartu 40,02 31 
7 Rait Raju 08.01.2000 Kernu 39,28 30 
8 Ergo Adams 16.12.2001 Suure-Jaani 31,66 29 
 Enrico Hänilene 27.12.2001 Viljandi   
 Rasmus Kuningas 12.09.2001 Saue   
 
N 100m 08.07.2017 
1 Janeli Toomel  Tartu 12,47 0,4 12,54 -1,2 40 
2 Reesika Adojaan  Tartu 12,73 0,1 12,77 -1,2 37 
3 Elen Viikmann 01.01.1987 Rae 12,80 0,0 12,82 -1,2 35 
4 Tuule-Sireli Mäe 11.06.1996 Vinni 13,14 0,1 13,14 -1,2 33 
5 Helen Loik 01.01.1994 Rae 13,41 0,0 13,53 -1,2 32 
6 Karita Süld 1.10.1998 Lääne-Saare 13,48 0,4 0,00  31 
7 Eliise Saarepera 1998 Ülenurme 13,64 0,0   30 
8 Urmi Tari  Tartu 13,91 0,1   29 
9 Annika Altoja 19.03.1997 Iisaku 14,16 0,0   28 
10 Olga Andrejeva 01.01.1985 Rae 14,47 0,1   27 
11 Epp Sepp 25.08.1984 Ambla 14,81 0,0   26 
12 Enelin Linsi 21.03.1991 Vinni 15,15 0,0   25 
13 Karmen Goldin 02.09.1998 Imavere 15,74 0,4   24 
14 Sille Reinsalu 4.01.1990 Iisaku 16,29 0,1   23 
15 Liisa Säde 4.05.1985 Iisaku 17,33 0,4   22 
 Ingrid Soosaar 08.01.1989 Viljandi DNS     
 
N 800m 09.07.2017 
1 Kelli Nevolihhin 15.11.1992 Vinni 2.13,49 40 
2 Brit Rammul 01.01.1985 Rae 2.17,75 37 
3 Elina Leis  Tartu 2.22,41 35 
4 Tuule-Sireli Mäe 11.06.1996 Vinni 2.23,64 33 
5 Hannagret Luks 1998 Lääne-Saare 2.27,73 32 
6 Olga Andrejeva 01.01.1985 Rae 2.32,08 31 
7 Kristel Luik  Tartu 2.34,22 30 
8 Laura Alba 14.11.1985 Vinni 2.37,55 29 
9 Fanny Lamp 29.01.1999 Kiili 2.45,99 28 
10 Dagmar Lui 08.12.1999 Kadrina 2.53,13 27 
11 Liisa Säde 4.05.1985 Iisaku 3.13,28 26 



12 Elo Strauss 15.06.1986 Ambla 3.21,71 25 
13 Epp Sepp 25.08.1984 Ambla 3.28,23 24 
14 Sille Reinsalu 4.01.1990 Iisaku 3.39,90 23 
 Kristel Metsla 7.03.1993 Vinni DNF  
 Ingrid Soosaar 08.01.1989 Viljandi DNS  
 Kristi Rosenberg  Tartu DNS  
 
N 1500m 08.07.2017 
1 Kelli Nevolihhin 15.11.1992 Vinni 4.40,40 40 
2 Brit Rammul 01.01.1985 Rae 4.51,41 37 
3 Olga Andrejeva 01.01.1985 Rae 4.51,58 35 
4 Hannagret Luks 1998 Lääne-Saare 5.09,86 33 
5 Elina Leis  Tartu 5.11,35 32 
6 Laura Alba 14.11.1985 Vinni 5.14,11 31 
7 Dagmar Lui 08.12.1999 Kadrina 6.07,45 30 
8 Annika Altoja 19.03.1997 Iisaku 6.29,75 29 
9 Liisa Säde 4.05.1985 Iisaku 6.34,42 28 
10 Maarja Murutalu 10.12.1989 Iisaku 7.18,62 27 
11 Sille Reinsalu 4.01.1990 Iisaku 7.41,49 26 
 Elo Strauss 15.06.1986 Ambla DNS  
 Kristi Rosenberg  Tartu DNS  
 
N kõrgushüpe 08.07.2017 
1 Hanna-Friida Konks 01.01.1997 Rae 1,63 40 
1 Klarika Kaldmaa 01.01.1995 Rae 1,63 40 
3 Karita Süld 1998 Lääne-Saare 1,45 35 
4 Annika Altoja 19.03.1997 Iisaku 1,30 33 
 Marleen Lõhmus  Tartu NM  
 Sille Reinsalu 4.01.1990 Iisaku NM  
v.a Pärl Eelmaa 18.08.1998  1,69  
 
N kaugushüpe 08.07.2017 
1 Elen Viikmann 01.01.1987 Rae 5,57 1,3 40 
 5,27 0,4 5,42 0,3 5,49 0,9 5,57 1,3 
2 Reesika Adojaan  Tartu 5,40 1,5 37 
 5,19 0,1 5,12 0,9 5,40 1,5 5,14 0,5 
3 Janeli Toomel  Tartu 5,38 1,5 35 
 5,31 -0,7 5,38 1,5 5,27 1,2 5,25 1,1 
4 Klarika Kaldmaa 01.01.1995 Rae 5,15 1,2 33 
 4,92 -1,0 5,14 1,0 5,15 1,2 5,15 0,9 
5 Raine Kuningas 07.07.1988 Nissi 5,14 1,2 32 
 5,02 0,2 5,14 1,2 5,14 2,0 - - 
6 Eliise Saarepera 1998 Ülenurme 4,80 1,7 31 
 4,60 0,5 4,59 0,2 4,61 1,1 4,80 1,7 
7 Karita Süld 1.10.1998 Lääne-Saare 4,74 0,9 30 
 4,67 -0,9 4,74 0,9 4,47 1,7 4,68 1,5 
8 Katre Uibo 1999 Ülenurme 4,67 0,9 29 
 4,30 -0,6 4,67 0,9 4,48 1,8 4,64 1,5 
9 Egle Pesti 24.11.1989 Suure-Jaani 4,55 0,4 28 
 4,45 1,3 4,55 0,4 4,15 1,4 4,18 1,5 
10 Annika Altoja 19.03.1997 Iisaku 4,16 -0,1 27 
 4,16 -0,1 4,02 1,2 2,36 1,2 X 2,4 
11 Enelin Linsi 21.03.1991 Vinni 4,07 0,6 26 
 4,07 0,6 3,92 0,7 3,87 1,2 3,89 0,5 
12 Pille Riin Sepp 15.01.1983 Suure-Jaani 3,99 1,7 25 
 3,84 -0,2 3,97 0,7 3,99 1,7 3,90 1,3 
13 Elo Strauss 15.06.1986 Ambla 3,92 0,0 24 
 3,92 0,0 3,72 0,6 3,48 0,4 3,88 1,3 
14 Sille Reinsalu 4.01.1990 Iisaku 3,84 1,4 23 
 3,64 1,5 X 1,7 3,53 1,4 3,84 1,4 



15 Karmen Goldin 02.09.1998 Imavere 3,23 1,5 22 
 2,95 -0,5 3,13 1,1 3,09 1,8 3,23 1,5 
16 Liisa Säde 4.05.1985 Iisaku 3,07 -0,6 21 
 3,07 -0,6 3,00 0,8 2,64 1,9 2,76 0,7 
 Hanna-Friida Konks 01.01.1997 Rae DNS 
 Ingrid Soosaar 08.01.1989 Viljandi DNS 
 
N kuulitõuge 4kg 08.07.2017 
1 Anu Teesaar 15.02.1983 Kiili 14,03 40 
 13,91 X 13,65 14,03 
2 Kätlin Tõllasson 04.06.1993 Suure-Jaani 12,62 37 
 10,55 12,62 X X 
3 Raine Kuningas 07.07.1988 Nissi 11,51 35 
 11,50 X X 11,51 
4 Madli Rahuvarm 17.07.1998 Nissi 11,51 33 
 11,15 11,51 11,22 11,02 
5 Katre Uibo 1999 Ülenurme 11,13 32 
 9,67 10,80 10,80 11,13 
6 Berit Tugi 14.05.1999 Karksi 11,09 31 
 X 10,35 X 11,09 
7 Pauliina Siimumäe 03.11.1996 Kose 11,05 30 
 10,40 11,05 10,52 X 
8 Airike Kapp 5.01.1999 Lääne-Saare 10,19 29 
 9,39 X 10,19 X 
9 Anna Romanenko 29.07.1985 Iisaku 9,84 28 
 9,22 9,84 X X 
10 Ann Randmäe 23.09.1987 Suure-Jaani 9,80 27 
 9,80 9,66 8,73 9,24 
11 Katrin Viinapuu 31.01.1996 Viljandi 9,54 26 
 9,09 9,54 9,30 9,21 
12 Keily Muuga  Tartu 9,52 25 
 9,28 9,08 9,04 9,52 
13 Helina Koppel 13.10.1998 Lääne-Saare 9,47 24 
 9,46 9,47 7,85 X 
14 Kelly Vomm 26.05.1994 Viljandi 8,75 23 
 7,87 8,57 8,75 8,55 
15 Karmen Kalk 1985 Ülenurme 8,66 22 
 8,40 8,58 8,66 8,45 
16 Klarika Kaldmaa 01.01.1995 Rae 8,56 21 
 8,26 8,21 8,37 8,56 
17 Kadi Kilgi 25.07.98 Luunja 8,12 20 
 8,05 8,12 X 7,90 
18 Annika Altoja 19.03.1997 Iisaku 7,78 19 
 7,27 7,78 7,08 7,19 
19 Katrin Saks 18.09.1983 Mäetaguse 7,52 18 
 7,09 7,02 6,40 7,52 
20 Sille Reinsalu 4.01.1990 Iisaku 6,98 17 
 6,01 6,89 6,80 6,98 
21 Karmen Goldin 02.09.1998 Imavere 6,11 16 
 6,11 5,91 4,12 5,68 
 
N kettaheide 1kg 08.07.2017 
1 Kätlin Tõllasson 04.06.1993 Suure-Jaani 50,82 40 
2 Anu Teesaar 15.02.1983 Kiili 48,53 37 
3 Madli Rahuvarm 17.07.1998 Nissi 35,25 35 
4 Berit Tugi 14.05.1999 Karksi 33,79 33 
5 Raine Kuningas 07.07.1988 Nissi 33,05 32 
6 Airike Kapp 5.01.1999 Lääne-Saare 31,86 31 
7 Signe Kobolt 31.07.1986 Tartu 31,37 30 
8 Pille-Riin Sepp 15.01.1989 Suure-Jaani 29,31 29 



9 Keily Muuga  Tartu 28,90 28 
10 Kadi Kilgi 25.07.98 Luunja 28,27 27 
11 Katre Uibo 1999 Ülenurme 27,79 26 
12 Kelly Vomm 26.05.1994 Viljandi 27,33 25 
13 Kaidi Roosimägi 08.10.1992 Viljandi 26,78 24 
14 Karmen Kalk 1985 Ülenurme 26,75 23 
15 Ann Randmäe 23.09.1987 Suure-Jaani 25,19 22 
16 Katrin Viinapuu 31.01.1996 Viljandi 24,81 21 
17 Reesika Adojaan  Tartu 23,77 20 
18 Helina Koppel 13.10.1998 Lääne-Saare 23,48 19 
19 Anna Romanenko 29.07.1985 Iisaku 22,09 18 
20 Katrin Saks 18.09.1983 Mäetaguse 18,24 17 
21 Maarja Murutalu 10.12.1989 Iisaku 16,95 16 
22 Sille Reinsalu 4.01.1990 Iisaku 16,81 15 
23 Karmen Goldin 02.09.1998 Imavere 8,82 14 
 
N odavise 600g 08.07.2017 
1 Airike Kapp 5.01.1999 Lääne-Saare 39,48 40 
2 Elen Viikmann 01.01.1987 Rae 36,25 37 
3 Pauliina Siimumäe 03.11.1996 Kose 35,77 35 
4 Bärbel Salumäe 01.01.1987 Rae 33,41 33 
5 Annika Altoja 19.03.1997 Iisaku 32,18 32 
6 Reesika Adojaan  Tartu 30,63 31 
7 Kaidi Roosimägi 08.10.1992 Viljandi 30,21 30 
8 Keily Muuga  Tartu 28,88 29 
9 Liisi Nõmmela 22.09.1996 Kose 28,35 28 
10 Karmen Kalk 1985 Ülenurme 27,98 27 
11 Klarika Kaldmaa 01.01.1995 Rae 27,83 26 
12 Helina Koppel 13.10.1998 Lääne-Saare 27,58 25 
13 Kelly Vomm 26.05.1994 Viljandi 25,41 24 
14 Katrin Viinapuu 31.01.1996 Viljandi 22,81 23 
15 Pille Riin Sepp 15.01.1983 Suure-Jaani 20,60 22 
16 Sille Reinsalu 4.01.1990 Iisaku 19,64 21 
17 Anna Romanenko 29.07.1985 Iisaku 15,62 20 
 Madli Rahuvarm 17.07.1998 Nissi DNS  
v.a Terje Kaunissaar   35,96  
v.a Sigrid Tiikjärv 5.6.1988  32,58  
 
N 4x100m 08.07.2017 
1 Tartu 49,45 80 
 Eliise Anijalg, Reesika Adojaan, Liisa-Maria Truupõld, Janeli Toomel   
2 Rae 52,61 74 
 Mari Piir, Tiia Eeskivi, Helen Loik, Elen Viikmann   
3 Lääne-Saare 52,77 70 
 Karita Süld, Mariliis Remmel, Helina Koppel, Hanna Gret Luks   
4 Ülenurme 53,49 66 
 Marianne Kivi, Gerda, Kõvamaa, Eliise Saarepera, Katre Uibo   
5 Viljandi 53,54 64 
 Anna-Maria Fatkin, Marta Okas, Anette Hantson, Annabel Raudsepp   
6 Kose 54,05 62 
 Liisbet Estra, Laura-Liisa Väli, Pauliina Siimumäe, Leanne Siimumäe   
7 Saue 54,37 60 
 Laura Häling, Hele-Riin Vackermann, Stella Reinumägi, Stella Sohvi Altmets   
8 Vinni 54,90 58 
 Katriin Kask, Kelli Nevolihhin, Enelin Linsi, Tuule-Sireli Mäe   
9 Kernu 57,72 56 
 Moonika Mürk, Kairi Lääne, Karmen Langi, Kristin Kairit Sonn   
10 Suure-Jaani 57,81 54 
 Katrin Kookla, Egle Pesti, Pille-Riin Sepp, Silja Mikk   
 



11 Ambla 59,61 52 
 Epp Sepp, Loviisa Vahenurm, Elo Strauss, Kaidy Kaasiku   
12 Iisaku 1.00,97 50 
 Annika Kaljumäe, Illika Sinitski, Jelizaveta Päll, Annika Altoja   
13 Imavere 1.04,08 48 
 Karmen Goldin, Anna Jürissaar, Maria Paimla, Salvia Evely Goldin   
14 Mäetaguse 1.13,39 46 
 Katrin Saks, Aile Sarapuu, Anette Sarapuu Heleri Titto   
 VA 58,32  
 Birgit Veldi, Eva-Maria Oberg, Minna Marie Vihmann, Karina Mihhailova (Saue II)   
 
TA 100m 08.07.2017 
1 Liisa-Maria Truupõld  Tartu 12,74 0,0 12,74 0,0 40 
2 Eliise Anijalg  Tartu 13,20 1,6 13,06 0,0 37 
3 Liis Grete Atonen 20.05.2001 Kiili 13,17 0,0 13,14 0,0 35 
4 Stella Sohvi Altmets 18.09.2001 Saue 13,19 0,0 13,20 0,0 33 
5 Marianne Kivi 2003 Ülenurme 13,38 0,0 13,54 0,0 32 
6 Hanna Sõnajalg 2000 Ülenurme 13,12 -2,5 0,00 0,0 31 
7 Getrin Koort  Tartu 13,67 -2,5   30 
8 Liisbet Estra 25.02.2001 Kose 13,80 0,0   29 
9 Heidy Bergštein 07.10.2002 Karksi 13,85 -2,5   28 
10 Kristin Kairit Sonn 20.11.2003 Kernu 13,87 -0,5   27 
11 Annabel Raudsep 20.12.2003 Viljandi 13,88 1,3   26 
12 Gerda Kõvamaa 2000 Ülenurme 14,00 1,6   25 
13 Anna-Maria Fatkin 2004 Viljandi 14,01 1,3   24 
14 Laura Häling 07.05.2001 Saue 14,11 -0,5   23 
15 Anette Hantson 20.08.2002 Viljandi 14,18 1,3   22 
16 Birgit Veldi 06.12.2002 Saue 14,33 1,6   21 
17 Karmen Langi 13.03.2002 Kernu 14,49 -1,2   20 
18 Loviisa Vahenurm 2001 Ambla 14,60 0,0   19 
19 Kärt Roossaar 22.10.2002 Kiili 14,76 -0,5   18 
20 Eva-Maria Oberg 25.03.2004 Saue 15,00 1,6   17 
21 Kaidy Kaasiku 03.10.2001 Ambla 15,08 -1,2   16 
22 Katrin Kookla 5.09.2000 Suure-Jaani 15,12 -1,2   15 
23 Illika Sinitski 19.01.2005 Iisaku 15,14 -1,2   14 
24 Katy-Ly Randviir 2006 Väike-Maarja 15,14 -1,2   13 
25 Keidy Kaasiku 03.10.2001 Ambla 15,30 -0,5   12 
26 Anna Jürissaar 22.03.2001 Imavere 15,52 1,3   11 
27 Lizell Eksi 2001 Ülenurme 15,60 0,0   10 
28 Heleri Titto 19.08.2003 Mäetaguse 16,29 -2,5   9 
29 Annika Kaljumäe 12.03.2004 Iisaku 16,64 1,6   8 
30 Salvia Evely Goldin 25.03.2002 Imavere 16,82 0,0   7 
31 Anette Sarapuu 25.12.2003 Mäetaguse 17,40 1,3   6 
32 Maria Paimla 06.02.2001 Imavere 17,50 0,0   5 
33 Aile Sarapuu 1.10.2007 Mäetaguse 22,79 1,3   4 
 Eliise Riimand 24.04.2003 Kiili DNS 
 Helina Reinol 21.02.2002 Vinni DNS 
 Leen Press 06.12.2003 Saue DNS 
 Marta Okas 30.07.2001 Viljandi DNS 
 
TA 800m 09.07.2017 
1 Liis Grete Atonen 20.05.2001 Kiili 2.29,45 40 
2 Stella Sohvi Altmets 18.09.2001 Saue 2.30,17 37 
3 Birgit Veldi 06.12.2002 Saue 2.31,40 35 
4 Elisabeth Okk  Tartu 2.40,40 33 
5 Jane Roosimägi 16.04.2004 Viljandi 2.42,09 32 
6 Eliise Luks 24.02.2004 Lääne-Saare 2.44,13 31 
7 Laura-Liisa Väli 23.09.2003 Kose 2.48,86 30 
8 Loviisa Vahenurm 2001 Ambla 2.50,28 29 
9 Anette Hantson 20.08.2002 Viljandi 2.51,22 28 



10 Annabel Raudsep 20.12.2003 Viljandi 2.56,01 27 
11 Karina Mihhailova 22.06.2003 Saue 2.58,94 26 
12 Kristin Kairit Sonn 20.11.2003 Kernu 3.05,12 25 
13 Anette Sarapuu 25.12.2003 Mäetaguse 3.05,92 24 
14 Johanna Mõtsar 2001 Viljandi 3.06,06 23 
15 Heleri Titto 19.08.2003 Mäetaguse 3.34,66 22 
 Annika Kaljumäe 12.03.2004 Iisaku DNS  
 Anna-Maria Fatkin 2004 Viljandi DNS  
 Stella Reinumägi 31.01.2002 Saue DNS  
 RAGNE RANDMÄE 29.02.2000 Suure-Jaani DNS  
 Marilin Riivea  Tartu DNS  
 
TA 1500m 08.07.2017 
1 Kaidy Kaasiku 03.10.2001 Ambla 5.35,06 40 
2 Eliise Luks 24.2.2004 Lääne-Saare 5.36,17 37 
3 Keidy Kaasiku 03.10.2001 Ambla 5.36,25 35 
4 Birgit Veldi 06.12.2002 Saue 5.36,37 33 
5 Karina Mihhailova 22.06.2003 Saue 6.20,83 32 
 Anna-Liisa Land 13.09.2000 Suure-Jaani DNS  
 Helina Reinol 21.02.2002 Vinni DNS  
 Illika Sinitski 19.01.2005 Iisaku DNS  
 Liis Grete Atonen 20.05.2001 Kiili DNS  
 Loreen Rahumeel  Tartu DNS  
 Marilin Riives  Tartu DNS  
 Ragne Randmäe 29.02.2000 Suure-Jaani DNS  
 Stella Reinumägi 31.01.2002 Saue DNS  
 
TA kõrgushüpe 08.07.2017 
1 Leanne Siimumäe 25.04.2000 Kose 1,73 40 
2 Jane Roosimägi 16.04.2004 Viljandi 1,58 37 
2 Mariliis Remmel 11.04.2001 Lääne-Saare 1,58 37 
4 Laura-Liisa Väli 23.09.2003 Kose 1,58 33 
5 Liisa-Maria Truupõld  Tartu 1,55 32 
6 Marta Okas 30.07.2001 Viljandi 1,55 31 
7 Johanna Mõtsar 2001 Viljandi 1,50 30 
8 Birgit Paju  Tartu 1,50 29 
9 Brita Li Sei 2000 Ülenurme 1,45 28 
10 Lisandra Rannasto 13.01.2004 Saku 1,40 27 
11 Iiris Tammsalu  Tartu 1,40 26 
11 Katriin Kask 30.04.2002 Vinni 1,40 26 
13 Maria Pivnik 04.05.2004 Saku 1,40 24 
14 Lizell Eksi 2001 Ülenurme 1,35 23 
15 Katy-Ly Randviir 2006 Väike-Maarja 1,30 22 
15 Minna Marie Vihmann 27.06.2003 Saue 1,30 22 
17 Karmen Langi 13.03.2002 Kernu 1,25 20 
18 Jelizaveta Päll 2.01.2004 Iisaku 1,25 19 
19 Annika Kaljumäe 12.03.2004 Iisaku 1,20 18 
 Iiris Tamsalu  Tartu DNS  
 Anna-Liisa Land 13.09.2000 Suure-Jaani DNS  
 
TA kaugushüpe 08.07.2017 
1 Liisa-Maria Truupõld  Tartu 5,38 0,2 40 
 5,06 -0,1 X 1,6 5,38 0,2 5,22 0,1 
2 Marta Okas 30.07.2001 Viljandi 5,09 0,8 37 
 4,99 2,8 5,09 0,8 4,86 0,6 4,76 -0,1 
3 Liis Grete Atonen 20.05.2001 Kiili 5,05 1,7 35 
 4,90 0,1 5,05 1,7 4,94 0,1 4,98 0,1 
4 Iiris Tammsalu  Tartu 4,91 0,4 33 
 4,44 1,0 4,91 0,4 X 0,2 4,850 1,0 
 



5 Jaanika Roosimägi 10.05. 2002 Viljandi 4,82 1,0 32 
 4,76 0,7 4,66 0,8 4,54 0,1 4,82 1,0 
6 Anette Hantson 20.08.2002 Viljandi 4,82 0,2 31 
 X 1,1 4,82 0,2 4,67 0,7 4,73 -0,3 
7 Annabel Raudsep 20.12.2003 Viljandi 4,81 0,8 30 
 X 0,8 X 1,0 X 0,0 4,81 0,8 
8 Eliise Anijalg  Tartu 4,80 1,4 29 
 4,76 1,1 X 0,8 X 0,1 4,80 1,4 
9 Kaidy Kaasiku 03.10.2001 Ambla 4,79 0,2 28 
 4,79 0,2 - - - - - - 
10 Getrin Koort  Tartu 4,78 1,1 27 
 4,78 1,1 4,65 0,8 4,32 0,0 4,53 0,5 
11 Laura Häling 07.05.2001 Saue 4,75 0,1 26 
 4,75 0,1 4,60 0,9 3,29 0,3 2,35 -0,1 
12 Jane Roosimägi 16.04.2004 Viljandi 4,69 0,6 25 
 4,59 0,3 4,69 0,6 4,54 0,2 4,52 0,9 
13 Katriin Kask 30.04.2002 Vinni 4,60 0,6 24 
 4,58 -0,5 4,60 0,6 4,31 0,3 4,41 0,4 
14 Gerda Kõvamaa 2000 Ülenurme 4,56 1,0 23 
 X 0,4 4,56 1,0 4,49 0,3 4,54 1,0 
15 Birgit Veldi 06.12.2002 Saue 4,48 0,8 22 
 4,35 -0,5 X 0,7 4,42 0,0 4,48 0,8 
16 Gedly Tugi 11.09.2001 Karksi 4,46 0,7 21 
 4,46 0,7 4,32 1,3 4,00 0,2 4,42 0,5 
17 Heidy Bergštein 07.10.2002 Karksi 4,34 1,1 20 
 4,23 0,4 4,34 1,1 4,28 0,0 4,33 0,5 
18 Kärt Roossaar 22.10.2002 Kiili 4,28 -0,4 19 
 4,26 -0,6 4,02 0,7 4,12 0,1 4,28 -0,4 
19 Laura-Liisa Väli 23.09.2003 Kose 4,26 0,7 18 
 4,12 -0,3 4,26 0,7 4,01 0,1 4,11 0,4 
20 Kristin Kairit Sonn 20.11.2003 Kernu 4,22 -0,1 17 
 3,99 -1,1 4,12 1,5 3,99 0,0 4,22 -0,1 
21 Marianne Kivi 2003 Ülenurme 4,21 -0,3 16 
 3,90 1,4 X 0,3 4,15 0,3 4,21 -0,3 
22 Brita Li Sei 2000 Ülenurme 4,20 -0,6 15 
 4,07 0,3 3,90 0,7 4,20 -0,6 4,13 1,6 
23 Lizell Eksi 2001 Ülenurme 4,20 1,5 14 
 X 1,4 4,20 1,5 3,48 0,5 X 0,9 
24 Eva-Maria Oberg 25.03.2004 Saue 4,16 -0,5 13 
 4,16 -0,5 3,95 1,0 4,00 0,4 3,80 0,9 
25 Katy-Ly Randviir 2006 Väike-Maarja 4,09 0,1 12 
 3,98 -0,4 4,07 1,0 4,09 0,1 3,71 0,1 
26 Illika Sinitski 19.01.2005 Iisaku 4,05 0,8 11 
 3,67 0,6 4,05 0,8 3,66 0,3 3,82 1,0 
27 Maria Pivnik 04.05.2004 Saku 4,04 -0,1 10 
 X 0,9 3,97 0,7 4,04 -0,1 3,93 0,9 
28 Karmen Langi 13.03.2002 Kernu 4,03 1,0 9 
 3,80 1,6 4,03 1,0 3,81 0,1 4,00 1,1 
29 Lisandra Rannasto 13.01.2004 Saku 4,01 1,4 8 
 3,80 -0,5 4,01 1,4 3,88 0,2 3,45 0,1 
30 Johanna Mõtsar 2001 Viljandi 3,95 0,3 7 
 3,90 0,0 3,95 0,3 3,74 0,2 3,77 0,9 
31 Katrin Kookla 5.09.2000 Suure-Jaani 3,94 0,1 6 
 X 0,0 3,89 1,1 3,94 0,1 3,89 0,0 
32 Keidy Kaasiku 03.10.2001 Ambla 3,67 1,4 5 
 3,24 0,2 3,67 1,4 - - - - 
33 Jelizaveta Päll 2.01.2004 Iisaku 3,53 0,3 4 
 2,98 1,1 3,53 0,3 3,19 0,2 3,35 0,9 
34 Anette Sarapuu 25.12.2003 Mäetaguse 3,36 1,0 3 
 3,26 1,5 3,36 1,0 2,92 0,4 2,990 1,0 



35 Heleri Titto 19.08.2003 Mäetaguse 3,34 0,9 2 
 3,25 0,9 3,34 0,9 3,24 0,1 3,13 0,9 
36 Annika Kaljumäe 12.03.2004 Iisaku 3,30 1,1 1 
 X -0,3 3,15 0,6 3,26 0,3 3,30 1,1 
37 Salvia Evely Goldin 25.03.2002 Imavere 3,12 2,3 0 
 3,12 2,3 2,92 0,0 - - - - 
 Loviisa Vahenurm 2001 Ambla DNS 
 Hanna Sõnajalg 2000 Ülenurme DNS 
 Daisi Padumäe 20.06.04 Saku DNS 
 Anna-Liisa Land 13.09.2000 Suure-Jaani DNS 
 
TA kuulitõuge 3kg 08.07.2017 
1 Leanne Siimumäe 25.04.2000 Kose 14,17 40 
 14,17 x x x 
2 Gedly Tugi 11.09.2001 Karksi 12,19 37 
 x 11,48 11,60 12,19 
3 Mariliis Remmel 11.04.2001 Lääne-Saare 10,59 35 
 10,59 10,11 10,46 10,44 
4 Mari-Liis Lääniste 11.04.2003 Luunja 10,49 33 
 10,14 10,22 10,49 x 
5 Laura Häling 07.05.2001 Saue 10,46 32 
 10,26 10,46 10,32 10,26 
6 Heidy Bergštein 07.10.2002 Karksi 10,41 31 
 9,64 9,19 10,11 10,41 
7 Anna Jürissaar 22.03.2001 Imavere 10,20 30 
 10,20 10,13 10,01 10,12 
8 Hele-Riin Vackermann 25.06.2002 Saue 9,82 29 
 9,36 8,74 9,82 9,08 
9 Birgit Paju  Tartu 9,71 28 
 9,14 9,32 9,48 9,71 
10 Minna Marie Vihmann 27.06.2003 Saue 9,29 27 
 8,44 8,91 x 9,29 
11 Pille Kastehein 22.12.2002 Saue 9,05 26 
 8,80 8,88 8,54 9,05 
12 Ragne Randmäe 29.02.2000 Suure-Jaani 9,03 25 
 9,03 8,07 8,74 7,99 
13 Laura Kingo 21.02.2001 Viljandi 8,87 24 
 8,87 8,38 8,82 8,56 
14 Katriin Kask 30.04.2002 Vinni 8,79 23 
 8,30 8,77 8,24 8,79 
15 Maria Paimla 06.02.2001 Imavere 8,49 22 
 x 8,31 8,49 8,44 
16 Salvia Evely Goldin 25.03.2002 Imavere 8,25 21 
 8,05 8,25 8,10 x 
17 Keili Oks 05.12.2002 Saue 8,09 20 
 7,96 8,04 7,16 8,09 
18 Eliise Riimand 24.04.2003 Kiili 7,96 19 
 7,08 7,96 7,26 7,12 
19 Eva-Maria Oberg 25.03.2004 Saue 7,82 18 
 7,54 7,82 7,35 6,99 
20 Katrin Kookla 5.09.2000 Suure-Jaani 7,30 17 
 7,30 7,23 6,99 x 
21 Marlen Olivia Krull 02.06.2005 Saue 7,30 16 
 7,30 7,02 6,39 7,28 
 Helina Reinol 21.02.2002 Vinni DNS 
 
TA kettaheide 1kg 08.07.2017 
1 Leanne Siimumäe 25.04.2000 Kose 31,46 40 
2 Jaanika Roosimägi 10.05. 2002 Viljandi 25,96 37 
3 Laura Kingo 21.02.2001 Viljandi 23,06 35 



4 Mari-Liis Lääniste 11.04.2003 Luunja 23,02 33 
5 Kaidy Kaasiku 03.10.2001 Ambla 19,24 32 
6 Keili Oks 05.12.2002 Saue 18,61 31 
7 Pille Kastehein 22.12.2002 Saue 18,56 30 
8 Minna Marie Vihmann 27.06.2003 Saue 18,05 29 
9 Keidy Kaasiku 03.10.2001 Ambla 14,43 28 
 Annika Kaljumäe 12.03.2004 Iisaku NM  
 
TA odavise 500g 09.07.2017 
1 Mariliis Remmel 11.04.2001 Lääne-Saare 45,55 40 
2 Gedly Tugi 11.09.2001 Karksi 43,20 37 
3 Leanne Siimumäe 25.04.2000 Kose 39,19 35 
4 Jane Roosimägi 16.04.2004 Viljandi 36,28 33 
5 Laura Häling 07.05.2001 Saue 31,46 32 
6 Birgit Paju  Tartu 29,59 31 
7 Jaanika Roosimägi 10.05. 2002 Viljandi 29,17 30 
8 Minna Marie Vihmann 27.06.2003 Saue 26,70 29 
9 Karmen Langi 13.03.2002 Kernu 25,95 28 
10 Karina Mihhailova 22.06.2003 Saue 25,07 27 
11 Hele-Riin Vackermann 25.06.2002 Saue 24,95 26 
12 Kärt Roossaar 22.10.2002 Kiili 24,92 25 
13 Marlen Olivia Krull 02.06.2005 Saue 18,80 24 
 Annika Kaljumäe 12.03.2004 Iisaku DNS  
 
MV I 100m 08.07.2017 
1 Andrus Mutli 22.08.1969 Tartu 12,11 -1,2 40 
2 Dmitri Tee 31.11.1972 Tartu 12,52 -1,2 37 
3 Taavi Rimm 24.10.1973 Tartu 12,90 -0,2 35 
4 Jüri Org 1975 Ülenurme 12,92 -0,2 33 
5 Andre Himuškin 01.01.1971 Rae 12,97 -1,2 32 
6 Ats Rajamäe 07.08.1972 Suure-Jaani 13,30 -1,2 31 
7 Risto Kõresoo 23.06.1976 Kernu 13,44 -0,2 30 
8 Tarmo Reitsnik 13.04.1972 Saue 13,96 -0,2 29 
9 Taivo Tepp 05.05.1977 Vinni 14,05 -0,2 28 
10 Jaanus Altoja 26.03.1971 Iisaku 15,08 -1,2 27 
 Ilmar Raap 18.06.1969 Kadrina DNS   
 Kuldar Tamm 06.05.1974 Tartu DNS   
 Margus Vellama 24.04.1968 Ambla DNS   
 
MV I 800m 08.07.2017 
1 Tarmo Reitsnik 13.04.1972 Saue 2.11,47 40 
2 Ragnar Kaasik 01.01.1975 Rae 2.19,32 37 
3 Rainer Virve 19.05.1976 Kernu 2.21,82 35 
4 Rainer Kukk 28.11.1975 Kernu 2.22,11 33 
5 Janar Pähn 29.05.1976 Viljandi 2.26,53 32 
6 Toomas Veber 25.10.1973 Mäetaguse 2.31,36 31 
7 Ats Rajamäe 07.08.1972 Suure-Jaani 2.34,91 30 
8 Tõnu Reinov 03.01.1969 Iisaku 2.42,46 29 
9 Jaanus Altoja 26.03.1971 Iisaku 2.54,12 28 
10 Jan Aas 04.03.1974 Iisaku 3.09,22 27 
 Andrus Mutli 22.08.1969 Tartu DNS  
 Ilmar Raap 18.06.1969 Kadrina DNS  
 Raivo Nõmm 10.03.1976 Suure-Jaani DNS  
 Risto Ütsmüts 13.05.1968 Rapla DNS  
 
MV I 3000m 09.07.2017 
1 Tarmo Reitsnik 13.04.1972 Saue 9.48,14 40 
2 Ragnar Kaasik 01.01.1975 Rae 10.21,88 37 
3 Janar Pähn 29.05.1976 Viljandi 10.36,29 35 
4 Rainer Virve 19.05.1976 Kernu 11.05,09 33 



5 Rainer Kukk 1976 Kernu 11.05,26 32 
6 Tõnu Reinov 03.01.1969 Iisaku 11.08,91 31 
7 Toomas Veber 25.10.1973 Mäetaguse 11.34,09 30 
8 Ain Kilk 06.06.1968 Nissi DNS  
9 Andrus Lein 12.04.1974 Vinni DNS  
10 Ilmar Raap 18.06.1969 Kadrina DNS  
 
MV I kaugushüpe 08.07.2017 
1 Risto Kõresoo 23.06.1976 Kernu 5,49 0,4 40 
 5,20 -1,2 5,46 -1,2 5,29 -0,4 5,49 0,4 
2 Andre Himuškin 01.01.1971 Rae 5,46 -1,0 37 
 5,11 -0,8 5,38 -1,6 5,46 -1,0 5,41 -0,4 
3 Andrus Mutli 22.08.1969 Tartu 5,08 -0,8 35 
 4,84 -0,9 4,74 -1,5 5,02 -0,8 5,08 -0,8 
4 Ats Rajamäe 07.08.1972 Suure-Jaani 4,87 -0,3 33 
 x -0,8 x -1,0 4,78 -0,5 4,87 -0,3 
5 Janar Pähn 29.05.1976 Viljandi 4,45 0,8 32 
 3,98 -0,8 x -1,0 4,20 -0,5 4,45 0,8 
6 Priit Palmet 13.01.1970 Iisaku 4,42 0,2 31 
 3,96 -1,0 4,35 -1,0 4,37 -0,5 4,42 0,2 
7 Taivo Tepp 05.05.1977 Vinni 4,40 -0,8 30 
 4,18 -1,9 4,40 -0,8 4,30 -0,1 4,32 -1,1 
8 Toomas Veber 25.10.1973 Mäetaguse 4,35 -0,6 29 
 3,69 -1,2 4,02 -1,2 4,35 -0,6 4,08 -0,7 
 Dmitri Tee 31.11.1972 Tartu DNS 
 Jüri Org 1975 Ülenurme DNS 
 Kuldar Tamm 06.05.1974 Tartu DNS 
 Margus Vellama 24.04.1968 Ambla DNS 
 
MV I kuulitõuge 7,26kg 08.07.2017 
1 Jüri Org 1975 Ülenurme 12,40 40 
 X 11,63 12,40 11,60 
2 Marc Vokk 01.01.1977 Rae 11,82 37 
 10,67 11,82 X 11,66 
3 Indrek Kesküla 1971 Väike-Maarja 11,38 35 
 10,65 11,38 X 11,05 
4 Ain Viiding 1968 Ülenurme 10,71 33 
 10,47 10,71 X 10,28 
5 Risto Kõresoo 23.06.1976 Kernu 10,16 32 
 9,48 10,16 9,36 9,93 
6 Toomas Kivend 1968 Ülenurme 9,11 31 
 X 9,11 8,95 X 
7 Ilmar Raap 18.06.1969 Kadrina 8,75 30 
 8,24 8,36 8,75 8,50 
8 Ainar Saatman 16.10.1970 Mäetaguse 8,54 29 
 8,29 8,54 8,18 8,06 
9 Kalev Siimuste 03.10.1973 Mäetaguse 8,02 28 
 8,02 7,58 7,93 7,82 
10 Jaanus Altoja 26.03.1971 Iisaku 7,80 27 
 7,75 X X 7,80 
 
MV I kettaheide 2kg 09.07.2017 
1 Toomas Kivend 1968 Ülenurme 34,38 40 
2 Olev Kitvel 17.04.1973 Saku 32,58 37 
3 Jaak Israel 1974 Karksi 32,46 35 
4 Marc Vokk 01.01.1977 Rae 31,62 33 
5 Risto Kõresoo 23.06.1976 Kernu 27,64 32 
6 Rainer Kukk 28.11.1975 Kernu 27,48 31 
7 Ilmar Raap 18.06.1969 Kadrina 24,10 30 
8 Tauno Ojasaar 1972 Väike-Maarja 22,26 29 



9 Ainar Saatman 16.10.1970 Mäetaguse 20,47 28 
10 Jaanus Altoja 26.03.1971 Iisaku 18,36 27 
 Jüri Org 1975 Ülenurme DNS  
 Kalev Siimuste 03.10.1973 Mäetaguse DNS  
 
MV I odavise 800g 09.07.2017 
1 Indrek Kesküla 1971 Väike-Maarja 45,70 40 
2 Jaak Israel 1974 Karksi 44,41 37 
3 Meelis Hüvato 1969 Võru 43,88 35 
4 Janek Luiv  Tartu 40,81 33 
5 Risto Kõresoo 23.06.1976 Kernu 37,32 32 
6 Toomas Kivend 1968 Ülenurme 37,27 31 
7 Ilmar Raap 18.06.1969 Kadrina 36,22 30 
8 Rainer Kukk 28.11.1975 Kernu 32,12 29 
9 Ainar Saatman 16.10.1970 Mäetaguse 32,09 28 
10 Tauno Ojasaar 1972 Väike-Maarja 31,47 27 
11 Jaanus Altoja 26.03.1971 Iisaku 30,00 26 
 Jüri Org 1975 Ülenurme   
 
MV II 100m 08.07.2017 
1 Valeri Žumadilov 21.08.1961 Tartu 12,37 0,0 40 
2 Mati Kõiv 26.09.1963 Ambla 13,77 0,0 37 
3 Alar Peek 17.04.1967 Viru-Nigula 13,94 0,0 35 
4 Mart Ladoga 09.11.1965 Mäetaguse 14,22 0,0 33 
5 Valeri Fedjušin 11.09.1960 Tartu 14,56 0,0 32 
6 Uno Muruvee 24.07.1961 Vinni 14,58 0,0 31 
7 Andres Teresk  Mikitamäe 14,62 0,0 30 
8 Kaupo Kütt 28.12.1965 Kiili 15,09 0,0 29 
9 Andrei Provorkov 1965 VA 15,53 0,0  
 Taro Väino  Tartu DNS   
 Uno Roosileht 01.01.1969 Rae DNS   
 
MV II 800m 08.07.2017 
1 Urmas Utar 1967 Ülenurme 2.19,93 40 
2 Meelis Veilberg 1961 Tamsalu 2.20,96 37 
3 Tarmo Mändla 30.06.1965 Lääne-Saare 2.21,90 35 
4 Indrek Ümarik  Tartu 2.25,86 33 
5 Mati Kõiv 26.09.1963 Ambla 2.31,79 32 
6 Ants Einsalu 1959 Väike-Maarja 2.34,51 31 
7 Mart Ladoga 09.11.1965 Mäetaguse 2.41,43 30 
8 Toivo Tasa 04.05.1964 Iisaku 2.51,30 29 
 Andrei Provorkov 1965 VA 2.52,46  
 Valmar Kolk  Tartu DNS  
 
MV II 3000m 09.07.2017 
1 Urmas Utar 1967 Ülenurme 9.51,65 40 
2 Meelis Veilberg 1961 Tamsalu 9.59,42 37 
3 Ago Veilberg 1963 Tamsalu 9.59,84 35 
4 Indrek Ümarik  Tartu 10.23,36 33 
5 Tarmo Mändla 30.06.1965 Lääne-Saare 10.25,75 32 
6 Ants Einsalu 1959 Väike-Maarja 11.10,56 31 
7 Arvi Hindriks 19.05.1965 Suure-Jaani 11.55,59 30 
8 Mati Kõiv 26.09.1963 Ambla 11.55,81 29 
9 Alar Peek 17.04.1967 Viru-Nigula 12.19,07 28 
10 Toivo Tasa 04.05.1964 Iisaku 13.11,35 27 
 Uno Roosileht 01.01.1969 Rae DNS  
 Valmar Kolk  Tartu DNS  
 
 
 



MV II kaugushüpe 08.07.2017 
1 Valeri Žumadilov 21.08.1961 Tartu 4,92 -1,5 40 
 4,92 -1,5 x -1,4 - - - - 
2 Avo Kask 19.06.1964 Paikuse 4,81 -0,9 37 
 4,59 -1,6 4,77 -2,4 4,81 -0,9 - - 
3 Valeri Fedjušin 11.09.1960 Tartu 4,68 -1,3 35 
 4,57 -1,8 4,54 -1,7 4,68 -1,3 4,67 -0,4 
4 Mart Ladoga 09.11.1965 Mäetaguse 4,53 -1,1 33 
 4,53 -1,1 4,52 -1,4 - - - - 
5 Mati Kõiv 26.09.1963 Ambla 4,41 -1,2 32 
 4,15 -1,6 x -1,4 4,41 -1,2 x -0,3 
6 Uno Muruvee 24.07.1961 Vinni 4,25 -0,9 31 
 4,25 -0,9 4,06 -0,7 3,86 -1,2 3,90 -0,5 
7 Andres Teresk  Mikitamäe 4,15 -0,5 30 
 4,15 -0,5 3,86 -1,6 - - - - 
8 Alar Peek 17.04.1967 Viru-Nigula 3,99 -0,0 29 
 3,99 -0,0 - - - - - - 
 Taro Väino  Tartu DNS 
 Uno Roosileht 01.01.1969 Rae DNS 
 
MV II kuulitõuge 6kg 08.07.2017 
1 Kalle Suurekivi 01.01.1961 Rae 12,70 40 
 11,54 12,10 X 12,70 
2 Tambet Sova 28.08.1959 Suure-Jaani 12,34 37 
 11,78 12,34 11,25 11,78 
3 Enn Sapp 01.01.1960 Rae 11,49 35 
 11,24 11,12 X 11,49 
4 Raimo Sarv 21.02.1951 Karksi 10,80 33 
 10,46 10,49 10,49 10,80 
5 Avo Kask 19.06.1964 Paikuse 10,74 32 
 X 10,69 10,74 10,36 
6 Valeri Zumadilov 21.08.1961 Tartu 10,33 31 
 10,33 X X X 
7 Kaarel Kollo 1965 Ülenurme 10,24 30 
 10,24 10,21 9,97 X 
8 Ahto Kruusimaa 15.09.1967 Viru-Nigula 9,47 29 
 8,95 9,27 8,91 9,47 
9 Andres Teresk  Mikitamäe 9,40 28 
 X 9,40 8,82 X 
10 Taro Väino  Tartu 9,15 27 
 8,70 8,53 9,15 8,99 
11 Vello Tafenau 10.04.1952 Vinni 8,78 26 
 8,53 8,78 X X 
12 Ergo Prave 11.04.1966 Vinni 8,62 25 
 8,62 8,56 X X 
13 Väino Stoltsen 1951 Väike-Maarja 8,14 24 
 8,07 7,82 8,14 X 
 Ants Einsalu 1959 Väike-Maarja DNS 
 Jüri Ellram 12.10.1955 Imavere DNS 
 
MV II kettaheide 1,5kg 09.07.2017 
1 Lembit Zahkna 18.07 1957 Kehtna 39,00 40 
2 Enn Sapp 01.01.1960 Rae 37,39 37 
3 Kaarel Kollo 1965 Ülenurme 29,76 35 
4 Raimo Sarv 21.02.1951 Karksi 28,92 33 
5 Väino Tara  Tartu 28,57 32 
6 Ahto Kruusimaa 15.09.1967 Viru-Nigula 25,54 31 
7 Kaupo Kütt 28.12.1965 Kiili 22,66 30 
8 Väino Stoltsen 1951 Väike-Maarja 21,43 29 
9 Ants Einsalu 1959 Väike-Maarja 21,27 28 



10 Vello Tafenau 10.04.1952 Vinni 20,50 27 
11 Mati Kõiv 1963 Ambla 20,30 26 
12 Ergo Prave 11.04.1966 Vinni 20,22 25 
 Avo Kask 19.06.1964 Paikuse   
 Kalle Suurekivi 01.01.1961 Rae   
 
MV II odavise 700g 09.07.2017 
1 Kaarel Kollo 1965 Ülenurme 39,00 40 
2 Kalle Suurekivi 01.01.1961 Rae 37,77 37 
3 Ahto Kruusimaa 15.09.1967 Viru-Nigula 33,09 35 
4 Uno Muruvee 24.07.1961 Vinni 32,42 33 
5 Kaupo Kütt 28.12.1965 Kiili 28,03 32 
6 Ants Einsalu 1959 Väike-Maarja 25,74 31 
7 Väino Stoltsen 1951 Väike-Maarja 23,77 30 
8 Taro Väino  Tartu 23,25 29 
9 Vello Tafenau 10.04.1952 Vinni 22,89 28 
10 Mati Kõiv 1963 Ambla 22,30 27 
 
NV I 100m 08.07.2017 
1 Triin Maller 16.09.1977 Kiili 14,92 -0,5 40 
2 Kairi Lääne 20.07.1978 Kernu 14,99 0,4 37 
3 Õnne-Ly Tammsaar 26.04.1974 Kiili 15,49 -0,5 35 
4 Annika Sirendi 1977 Mikitamäe 15,67 0,4 33 
5 Moonika Mürk 26.03.1976 Kernu 15,69 -0,5 32 
6 Marin Tomingas 09.12.1980 Saku 16,45 -0,5 31 
7 Mari-Liis Kapstas 24.08.1982 Viru-Nigula 16,64 -0,5 30 
8 Enge Edovald 22.08.1980 Kernu 16,77 0,4 29 
9 Piret Aidak 25.10.1981 Suure-Jaani 17,51 -0,5 28 
 Berit Pähn 1982 Viljandi DNS   
 Hanna Maran 1977 Väike-Maarja DNS   
 Kristiine Ilves 14.07.1979 Viljandi DNS   
 
NV I 400m 09.07.2017 
1 Õnne-Ly Tammsaar 26.04.1974 Kiili 1.13,63 40 
2 Enge Edovald 22.08.1980 Kernu 1.19,57 37 
3 Annika Artla 1979 Karksi 1.23,33 35 
 Mari-Liis Kapstas 24.08.1982 Viru-Nigula DNS  
 Moonika Mürk 26.03.1976 Kernu DNS  
 
NV I 1500m 08.07.2017 
1 Enge Edovald 22.08.1980 Kernu 6.08,67 40 
2 Mari-Liis Kapstas 24.08.1982 Viru-Nigula 6.19,64 37 
3 Annika Artla 1979 Karksi 6.27,96 35 
4 Moonika Peetso 03.02.1981 Vinni 6.52,78 33 
 Annika Sirendi 1977 Mikitamäe DNS  
 Marin Tomingas 09.12.1980 Saku DNS  
 Tuuli Haljaste 02.01.1974 Imavere DNS  
 
NV I kaugushüpe 08.07.2017 
1 Moonika Kallas 11.07.1980 Kose 5,00 0,7 40 
 4,80 0,1 4,92 0,9 5,00 0,7 4,92 -0,8 
2 Triin Maller 16.09.1977 Kiili 4,15 1,6 37 
 4,13 0,8 3,99 -0,1 4,15 1,6 X 1,1 
3 Annika Sirendi 1977 Mikitamäe 4,10 0,0 35 
 4,10 0,0 3,80 0,9 4,09 1,0 4,02 0,7 
4 Õnne-Ly Tammsaar 26.04.1974 Kiili 4,03 1,3 33 
 4,03 1,3 3,99 0,3 3,76 1,3 3,74 1,1 
5 Enge Edovald 22.08.1980 Kernu 3,90 0,1 32 
 3,57 0,2 3,90 0,1 - - - - 
 



6 Moonika Mürk 26.03.1976 Kernu 3,84 0,1 31 
 3,84 0,1 2,78 0,2 3,43 1,5 3,75 1,3 
7 Marin Tomingas 09.12.1980 Saku 3,45 0,9 30 
 3,42 0,2 3,45 0,9 3,44 1,6 3,32 0,6 
8 Piret Aidak 25.10.1981 Suure-Jaani 3,39 1,1 29 
 3,34 0,6 3,12 0,0 3,23 1,6 3,39 1,1 
9 Kaidi Unas 02.07.1973 Kernu 3,37 1,5 28 
 3,20 0,0 X 0,0 3,29 1,1 3,37 1,5 
 Berit Pähn 1982 Viljandi DNS 
 Hanna Maran 1977 Väike-Maarja DNS 
 Kairi Lääne 20.07.1978 Kernu DNS 
 Kristiine Ilves 14.07.1979 Viljandi DNS 
 
NV I kuulitõuge 4kg 08.07.2017 
1 Moonika Kallas 11.07.1980 Kose 12,05 40 
 11,28 11,08 11,57 12,05 
2 Margot Lelle 1979 Rae 9,29 37 
 8,07 9,29 8,99 9,00 
3 Margit Laos 8.01.1979 Suure-Jaani 8,88 35 
 7,62 8,66 8,43 8,88 
4 Hanna Maran 1977 Väike-Maarja 8,52 33 
 8,52 7,91 8,05 8,37 
5 Aave Hommik 22.05.1975 Suure-Jaani 8,37 32 
 8,11 8,19 8,20 8,37 
6 Kaire Sinimets 1978 Karksi 8,36 31 
 8,36 8,05 X 7,50 
7 Maili Tannbaum 1981 Väike-Maarja 8,26 30 
 8,26 8,06 8,15 7,98 
8 Kairi Lääne 20.07.1978 Kernu 8,22 29 
 7,95 8,22 8,10 7,76 
9 Kaidi Unas 02.07.1973 Kernu 7,64 28 
 7,19 7,47 7,15 7,64 
10 Piret Aidak 25.10.1981 Suure-Jaani 7,01 27 
 6,34 6,92 7,01 - 
11 Annika Sirendi 1977 Mikitamäe 6,83 26 
 - 6,10 6,83 5,90 
12 Maarja Saatman 5.03.1973 Mäetaguse 6,37 25 
 6,37 6,07 6,19 - 
13 Tuuli Haljaste 02.01.1974 Imavere 6,33 24 
 6,25 6,09 6,33 6,30 
 Inga Nõu 16.05.1976 Viljandi DNS 
 Kristiine Ilves 14.07.1979 Viljandi DNS 
 Marin Tomingas 09.12.1980 Saku DNS 
 Moonika Mürk 26.03.1976 Kernu DNS 
 
NV I kettaheide 1kg 09.07.2017 
1 Aave Hommik 22.05.1975 Suure-Jaani 30,35 40 
2 Moonika Kallas 11.07.1980 Kose 28,29 37 
3 Merike Viira 27.01.1973 Viru-Nigula 24,98 35 
4 Margit Laos 8.01.1979 Suure-Jaani 22,98 33 
5 Kaidi Unas 02.07.1973 Kernu 22,09 32 
6 Kaire Sinimets 1978 Karksi 21,82 31 
7 Inga Nõu 16.05.1976 Viljandi 20,84 30 
8 Maarja Saatman 5.03.1973 Mäetaguse 15,67 29 
9 Ester Leiten Kukk 18.06.1976 Kernu 15,10 28 
 Maili Tannbaum 1981 Väike-Maarja   
 
 
 
 



NV I odavise 600g 09.07.2017 
1 Moonika Kallas 11.07.1980 Kose 29,98 40 
2 Margot Lelle 1979 Rae 29,90 37 
3 Merike Viira 27.01.1973 Viru-Nigula 26,80 35 
4 Aave Hommik 22.05.1975 Suure-Jaani 26,23 33 
5 Inga Nõu 16.05.1976 Viljandi 24,77 32 
6 Kaidi Unas 02.07.1973 Kernu 21,82 31 
7 Kaire Sinimets 1978 Karksi 21,06 30 
8 Maarja Saatman 5.03.1973 Mäetaguse 18,63 29 
9 Ester Leiten Kukk 18.06.1976 Kernu 16,18 28 
 Moonika Mürk 26.03.1976 Kernu DNS  
 
NV II 100m 08.07.2017 
1 Mari Piir 1969 Rae 13,98 -0,4 40 
2 Tiia Eeskivi 1969 Rae 14,39 -0,4 37 
3 Silja Mikk 05.06.1968 Suure-Jaani 14,40 -0,4 35 
4 Marge Rehepapp 15.09.1971 Kernu 16,52 -0,4 33 
5 Anu Roosimägi 17.04.1968 Viljandi 16,76 0,1 32 
6 Maili Antons 05.05.1970 Ambla 17,26 0,1 31 
 Helle Tuhkla 09.11.1965 Vinni DQ 162.7   
 Maili Moor 1961 Rae DNS   
 
NV II 400m 09.07.2017 
1 Silja Mikk 05.06.1968 Suure-Jaani 1.08,21 40 
2 Mari Piir 1969 Rae 1.11,59 37 
3 Helle Tuhkla 09.11.1965 Vinni 1.16,88 35 
4 Marge Rehepapp 15.09.1971 Kernu 1.18,96 33 
5 Lilian Estorn 03.07.1955 Viljandi 1.22,67 32 
6 Urve Roosimägi 26.04.1969 Mäetaguse 1.35,66 31 
 Monika Maripuu 13.11.1968 Suure-Jaani DNF  
 Anu Roosimägi 17.04.1968 Viljandi DNS  
 Maili Antons 05.05.1970 Ambla DNS  
 Tiia Eeskivi 1969 Rae DNS  
 
NV II 1500m 08.07.2017 
1 Silja Mikk 05.06.1968 Suure-Jaani 5.38,15 40 
2 Lilian Estorn 03.07.1955 Viljandi 6.17,15 37 
3 Maili Antons 05.05.1970 Ambla 6.49,98 35 
4 Helge Murutalu 20.01.1970 Iisaku 7.36,33 33 
5 Urve Roosimägi 26.04.1969 Mäetaguse 7.44,51 32 
 
NV II kaugushüpe 08.07.2017 
1 Mari Piir 1969 Rae 4,49 -1,5 40 
 4,30 0,6 4,39 0,0 4,49 -1,5 4,40 -1,2 
2 Tiia Eeskivi 1969 Rae 4,28 -1,8 37 
 3,78 1,2 3,94 -0,4 4,28 -1,8 - - 
3 Helle Tuhkla 09.11.1965 Vinni 4,04 -0,6 35 
 3,67 0,0 3,81 -0,8 3,63 -2,0 4,04 -0,6 
4 Marge Rehepapp 15.09.1971 Kernu 3,81 0,7 33 
 3,81 0,7 3,64 -0,4 3,57 -1,2 3,62 -1,1 
5 Ene Adams 1.08.1967 Suure-Jaani 3,62 0,7 32 
 3,62 0,7 3,26 -0,9 3,39 -0,7 3,42 -1,4 
6 Malle Vool 1961 Rae 3,50 -1,1 31 
 x -0,1 x -0,9 2,92 -2,1 3,50 -1,1 
7 Maili Antons 05.05.1970 Ambla 3,40 0,1 30 
 3,40 0,1 3,39 -0,5 x 1,5 3,29 -1,0 
8 Anu Roosimägi 17.04.1968 Viljandi 3,32 -1,1 29 
 3,30 0,4 3,12 -0,3 3,32 -1,1 2,77 -1,5 
9 Monika Maripuu 13.11.1968 Suure-Jaani 3,23 -0,3 28 
 3,15 0,8 3,23 -0,3 2,98 -1,5 2,88 -1,6 



10 Airi Kruusma 19.02.1967 Mäetaguse 2,81 -0,2 27 
 2,50 -0,4 2,59 -0,3 2,81 -0,2 2,38 -1,7 
 Maili Moor 1961 Rae DNS 
 Mare Soosaar 21.02.1970 Viljandi DNS 
 
NV II kuulitõuge 3kg 08.07.2017 
1 Heidi Siimumäe 22.05.1970 Kose 11,91 40 
 11,79 X 11,91 11,47 
2 Virge Treiel 31.03.1968 Lääne-Saare 11,46 37 
 10,88 10,89 11,46 11,35 
3 Lea Vahter 7.07.1961 Saue 11,35 35 
 11,35 X 10,75 X 
4 Rahel Kallau 1966 Ülenurme 11,24 33 
 10,58 11,24 10,94 X 
5 Mari Piir 1969 Rae 10,77 32 
 8,76 10,64 10,47 10,77 
6 Taiga Laur 15.04.1966 Imavere 9,59 31 
 9,09 9,43 9,59 8,97 
7 Tiia Eeskivi 1969 Rae 9,39 32 
 9,39 7,95 X X 
8 Anneli Kodasmaa 1970 Ülenurme 9,13 33 
 9,08 9,13 8,43 9,04 
9 Urve Roosimägi 26.04.1969 Mäetaguse 8,47 34 
 8,47 8,17 8,08 8,30 
10 Liivi Abel 06.08.1960 Kernu 8,18 35 
 8,12 7,99 8,10 8,18 
11 Maili Antons 05.05.1970 Ambla 8,09 36 
 7,89 7,89 8,07 8,09 
12 Airi Kruusma 19.02.1967 Mäetaguse 8,08 37 
 7,73 X 8,08 8,06 
13 Lia Jamnes 16.02.1953 Viljandi 7,79 38 
 7,79 7,49 7,71 7,76 
14 Marge Rehepapp 15.09.1971 Kernu 7,72 39 
 7,45 6,90 7,72 7,57 
 Anne Kallau 1960 Vinni DNS 
 
NV II kettaheide 1kg 09.07.2017 
1 Lea Vahter 7.07.1961 Saue 31,53 40 
2 Heidi Siimumäe 22.05.1970 Kose 29,77 37 
3 Anneli Kodasmaa 1970 Ülenurme 20,01 35 
4 Ene Adams 1.08.1967 Suure-Jaani 19,37 33 
5 Marge Rehepapp 15.09.1971 Kernu 19,07 32 
6 Urve Roosimägi 26.04.1969 Mäetaguse 18,98 31 
7 Airi Kruusma 19.02.1967 Mäetaguse 18,26 30 
8 Lia Jamnes 16.02.1953 Viljandi 17,80 29 
9 Liivi Abel 06.08.1960 Kernu 15,37 28 
 
NV II odavise 600g 09.07.2017 
1 Ene Adams 1.08.1967 Suure-Jaani 23,25 40 
2 Heidi Siimumäe 22.05.1970 Kose 22,87 37 
3 Urve Roosimägi 26.04.1969 Mäetaguse 18,62 35 
4 Lia Jamnes 16.02.1953 Viljandi 17,84 33 
5 Marge Rehepapp 15.09.1971 Kernu 17,42 32 
6 Anneli Kodasmaa 1970 Ülenurme 16,37 31 
7 Airi Kruusma 19.02.1967 Mäetaguse 14,68 30 
 


